MISCELLANEOUS FEE SCHEDULE

MISCELLANEOUS FEE DESCRIPTION

Waterworks District 1
Effective 7/1/2023

Waterworks District 19
Effective 7/1/2023

Waterworks District 17 & 38
Effective 7/1/2023

Late Payment Fee

Fee assessed for non-payment by due date

$10.00 minimum or 10%
of delinquent balance

$10.00 minimum or 10%
of delinquent balance

$10.00 minimum or 10% of
delinquent balance

After Hours Fee

Fee charged for requested after-hours service (turn

on or off water service) $136.00 $147.00 $159.00
Disconnection or Reconnection Water Fee charged for disconnection or reconnection of
Service Fee service $27.00 $36.00 $50.00
Lien Release Fee Fee charged for request demand and release of liens

$41.00 $41.00 $41.00

Meter Inaccessible Fee / Re-read Fee / Fee charged when the meter is inaccessible, re-read,
Accuracy Testing Fee or an accuracy test is requested $18.00 $27.00 $41.00
Meter Removal Fee / Tampering Fee / Cut |Fee charged for removal of meter, cutting of lock, or
Lock Fee tampering with property $44.00 $53.00 $65.00
Non-Compliance / Failure to Respond / Fee charged upon third notification of non-
Backflow / Notice Fee compliance $90.00 $98.00 $113.00
Non-Compliance / Further Failure to Fee charged upon final notice and shut-off of water
Respond / Backflow / Shut-Off Fee service $169.00 $180.00 $192.00
Pending Shut-Off Notice Fee Fee charged for non-payment, and processing of a

first door hanger notification $23.00 $31.00 $46.00
Shut-Off Notice Fee Fee charged for non-payment, processing of a

second door hanger notification, and termination of $33.00 $44.00 $56.00

service




